

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF POLK



## Order Designating Regular Terms of the Polk County Commissioners Court

The Commissioners Court of Polk County hereby adopts the following order, pursuant to Local Government Code, §81.005;

That the Polk County Commissioners Court shall convene in regular terms on the second (2<sup>nd</sup>) and fourth (4<sup>th</sup>) Tuesdays of each month during the next fiscal year beginning October 1, 2016 and that said terms shall take place in the Commissioners Courtroom of the Polk County Courthouse located in the county seat – Livingston, Texas.

READ AND ADOPTED by the Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas this 27<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

Sydney Murphy County Judge

Attest;

Schelana Hock, County Clerk

(seal)